214 Carnegie Center Suite 300 Princeton, NJ 08540 Tel. +1 812-333-0059 www.guerbet.com



July 23, 2024

Dear Valued Guerbet Customer,

Guerbet, a global leader in Medical Imaging announced that it has entered into an agreement to sell its Urological Imaging Systems assets to Del Medical.

The decision to sell the assets of the former Liebel-Flarsheim urological imaging business is consistent with our stated plan to strategically focus and invest resources to leverage core assets. The decision was made following a thorough evaluation of strategic alternatives, and we believe this is in the best interest of both our employees and the hospitals and patients served by this business.

The Hydra Vision™ Digital Imaging System urology table is the key product line acquired and is a natural fit with Del Medical's core business and expertise in radiographic systems. Del Medical has plans to invest using its engineering and manufacturing expertise to continue improvements to this product line and has the experience and skills to support existing and new customers.

As a result of the transaction, the assets of the Urological Imaging Systems Business will no longer be manufactured by Cincinnati, OH-based Liebel-Flarsheim Company LLC, but instead by Bloomingdale, Illinois-based Del Medical.

Over the coming months the assets, technology, manufacturing know-how, and customer information will transition to Del Medical. Both companies are committed to a quick and seamless transition, that continues to meet the urology needs of you and the patients you serve.

Additional information will be communicated as this process moves forward. In the meantime, if you have any questions or need to order products, including urology, please continue to contact:

Guerbet Customer Service:

E-mail: customer.service@guerbet.com

Toll-free number: 1-877-729-6679

Del Medical can be reached at:

General Inquiry or Customer Service: 800-800-6006, opt. 2 or orders@delmedical.com

Technical Support: 800-800-6006, opt. 3 or support@delmedical.com

Sincerely,

Jared K. Houk

Vice President, North America